2019 have approved the payment of remuneration to Mr.Abhishek Dalmia, Executive Chairman for the remaining period of 
2 years with effect from 1st April, 2019 as set out below: 

PERIOD OF REMUNERATION:

The remuneration as set out below shall be for a period of 2 years from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2021.

SALARY: 

Rs.3,80,064 (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand and Sixty Four only) p.m. with effect from April 1, 2019 with such annual 
increments but not exceeding 30%, as the Board at its sole discretion may decide.

ALLOWANCES / PERQUISITES: 

In addition to the above salary, the Executive Chairman shall be entitled to perquisites and allowances such as house